
1. Report of industrial visit

Bachelor in Tourism & Hospitality

As per the invitation letter received from ATPI on Wednesday 09th March 2022. Department of B.voc Tourism & Hospitality organized a visit to ATPI
office on Friday 11th March 2022.

Total 30 students were present for industrial visit. (16 Boys & 14 Girls)

Students were accompanied by 4 teachers (Dr. Satwant Balse, Arpita Joshi, Shraddha Darve & Vikram Darve)

Students were welcomed by senior executive HR Shraddha Raikar in training room. Introduction session of students to the HR team and operations
head & managers was conducted.

Ms. Varsha Karalkar – HR Head - introduced students to ATPI and various departments of the company.

An interactive session of managers and students was conducted in which managers shared their experience of working with ATPI and their career
progression. (Mr. Feroz Ekhlas (Operations Head), Sahil Seth (manager), Mubin Sutopay (manager), Sandeep Patil (manager), Linish Nair (manager),
Jyotsana Tanksale (manager) were present for the session.

Orientation to the office was given by senior executive HR Shraddha Raikar to the students.

A rapid fire round of questions and answers was conducted by managers to judge communication skills and knowledge of our students.

Students were served with snacks and their resumes were collected.

ATPI invited 20 B.voc students for written test and interviews in their office, out which 11 students were selected by ATPI and offered permanent
employment with the company.

Names of the students who were offered employment are as follows:

1.Pranjali Gosavi

2.Pooja Narayan

3.Akask Korandala

4.Harshal Beloskar

5.Kaustubh Bangar



6.Saakshi Bhosale

7.Mana Hingwala

8.Vaidehi Phatale

9.Sanchita Padekar

10.Nikhila Jadhav

11.Jidnya Pandirkar

Total Students: 36 nos. to be divided into 3 batches 12 each

Time slot:
01st batch: 12 PM to 01 PM
02nd batch: 03 PM to 04 PM
03rd batch: 05 PM to 06 PM

Agenda:
● Welcome students in the Training Room by an HR Executive (5 mins)
● Introduction of students to the HR team and Operations Head/Managers (10 mins)
● Presentation by the HR Head & by Operations Head/Manager (20 mins)
● Students Q&A (10 mins)
● Orientation to Office (5 mins)
● Collection of students' resumes/contact details by HR Executive (5 mins.)
● Thanksgiving session (5 mins)

P.S. Please send us batch-wise students names and mobile numbers visiting our premises latest by tomorrow 4PM to create their gate pass.
The students have to show the OTP received on their mobile while entering the premises.

Regards
Varsha Karalkar
Head - Human Resource

4/42 Der Deutsche Parkz, Subhash Nagar Rd, Bhandup (W), Mumbai 400078, India
w: www.atpi.com
e: varsha.karalkar@atpi.com
t: +91 22 68713381 | m: +91 9892224172

http://www.atpi.com/
mailto:varsha.karalkar@atpi.com


GTS-e-Services Pvt Ltd, registered in India Company No U72900MH2007PTC171574. Registered Office 4/42 Der Deutsche Parkz, Subhash Nagar Rd, Near Nahur Station, Bhandup (W), Mumbai 400078,
India

========================================================================================================

2. Report of internships by Students

Bachelor in Commerce

Full Name (in this order -
Surname First Name Middle
Name)

Class
Course
Pursuing

Name of Organization for
Internship

Start date of
Internship

Duration of
Internship
(In Months)

Areas of work



Godbole Mandar Jitendra
TYBCOM CA

M/s. Singavi, Oturkar Kelkar
Chartered Accountants. 3/1/2021 36

Income Tax, GST,
Corporate Audit

Salvi Payal Anand TYBCOM CMA Joshi Apte and Associates 5/3/2021 15 Cost Audit
Saraogi Chirag Sanjaykumar TYBCOM CA Rakesh Tulsyan & Associates 2/15/2021 36 Accounts, Bank Audit

Gawde Aditi Pramod
TYBCOM CA Jain Lukkad and Associates 3/8/2021 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit,
Bank Audit

Chheda Kiran Viren
TYBCOM CA Aswin malde & Co. 4/5/2021 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit,
Bank Audit

Rahul Sundaram Sridhar TYBCOM CA Bhavna Doshi associates LLP 2/16/2021 36 Income Tax, GST

Solanki Aniket Lalitkumar TYBCOM CA SBP & ASSOCIATES 3/4/2021 36
Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit

Singh Rati Binay
TYBCOM CA CVK & Associates 3/23/2021 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit,
Bank Audit

Gupta Biharilal chirag TYBCOM CA Pathak hd associates 4/24/2021 30 Corporate Audit

Tharad Aniket Anil TYBCOM CA Navin dedhia and co. 3/11/2021 36
Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit

Manjaly Gerard Davis TYBCOM CA R C Jain and Associates 6/9/2021 36
Accounts, Income Tax,
Corporate Audit

Phadke Manas Sanjay TYBCOM CA
Gokhale and Sathe Chartered
Accountants 3/8/2021 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
Corporate Audit

Jog Soham Hemant

TYBCOM CA MM khisti & Co. 4/1/2021 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit,
Bank Audit, Trust Audit,
Project Report,

Shah Urmi Alpesh TYBCOM CA Chaturvedi & Shah LLP 4/10/2021 36 Corporate Audit
Jakhariya Ishi Jayesh TYBCOM CA SRBC & Co LLP 4/5/2021 36 Corporate Audit

Bhopi Rishabh Anil TYBCOM CA
Gokhale and Sathe Chartered
Accountants 4/19/2021 36

Corporate Audit, Bank
Audit

Jain Sakshi Jayantilal
TYBCOM CA

Navin Dedhia & Co.
3/9/2021 42

Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit

Joshi Tejal Mahendra
TYBCOM CMA

Kulkarni & Naik Chartered
Accountants 6/1/2021 15 Bank Audit



3. B A : History Internship details

Date: 13th March 2022

Goregaonkar Monish Dipak TYBCOM CA EY 10/25/2021 19 International taxation

Shetty Rakshita Umesh
TYBCOM CA Hinesh R Doshi & Co 6/9/2021 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit,
Bank Audit

Tiwari Archana Mangalpratap
TYBCOM CA

Khona and Shah Chartered
Accountants 2/23/2022 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit,
Bank Audit

Vaze Chaitanya Atul TYBCOM CA Bidkar and Associates

3/1/2021 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit,
Bank Audit, Response to
notices, TDS and other
compliances

Gupta Komal Manoj
TYBCOM CA Chirag Varaiya & Co. 3/1/2021 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit

Mehta Vatsal Bhushan
TYBCOM CA Khimji Kunverji & Co. LLP 2/17/2021 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
Advisory and International
Taxation

Kadam Shardul Santosh
TYBCOM CA BSR & Co. LLP 3/15/2021 36

Corporate Audit, Bank
Audit

Mahajan Apurv Alhad M. COM
PART II CMA

Shipping corporation of India
Limited 12/10/2019 24

Accounts, Record
management

Sharma Aditi Manoj M. COM
PART II CA J R Davda and Associates 7/10/2019 3

Income Tax, GST,
Corporate Audit

Rane Kasturi Ganpat
M. COM
PART II CA Rajiv A Gupta & Associates 2/1/2021 36

Accounts, Income Tax,
GST, Corporate Audit,
Bank Audit



To,

Viraj Utekar,

Subject: Offer Letter for Internship

Dear Viraj,

On behalf of Asian Confluence it is our pleasure to extend an offer of Research and Program Intern at our institution. Your internship appointment is
scheduled to begin from 16th of March 2022. The duration of this program is three months and will continue through the period contingent upon your training
progress and satisfactory performance.

As discussed during the interview process, this is a non- paid internship for your academic advancement. During this period you are expected to contribute
by producing research papers, participating actively in program executions, undertake the responsibilities personally given to you and also plan and execute the
projects that you have been assigned. Since you will be working online we also expect you to attend our weekly meeting and update us with your work progress
regularly. During your association with Asian Confluence you may have access to confidential information. By accepting this internship, you acknowledge that this
information must remain confidential and agree to refrain from using it for your own purposes or disclosing it to anyone who should not be privy to it.

By accepting this offer letter you also agree that on completion of your internship you will promptly return all issued property, equipment, information,
and documents belonging to the institution.By accepting this offer letter you also acknowledge that you understand that participation in this program is not an
offer of employment and successful completion of the period does not entitle you to an employment offer from Asian Confluence.On successful completion of
your internship you will be given a letter of experience and a Certificate of Association from Asian Confluence. Changes to this agreement may only be in writing. If
you have any queries or reservations you can get back to me through email.

Please review this letter in full and sign and return a copy of it, to confirm your acceptance to the position.

Welcome to the team!

Samhita Nandi

Director Human Resource and Outreach

www.asianconfluence.org
A Unit of Divya Jeevan Foundation,

http://www.asianconfluence.org


I Viraj Utekar accept the above offer and will begin my Internship from 16th of March 2022.

Signature

Viraj Utekar Date: 21/03/2022 www.asianconfluence.orgA Unit of
Divya eevan Foundation,

============================================================================================================================

4. Report of internships by Students

B. Sc. IT
1. Ajay Pawar

http://www.asianconfluence.org




2. Ria Agaskar



5. Report of internships by Students Bachelor in Political science



2. Mr. Alok Tiwari



6. Report of internships by Students : Bachelor in Botany











7. Report of internships by Students : Bachelor in Chemistry













8. Report of internships by Students : Bachelor in Zoology
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Report of internships by Students : PGDPCM

Roll.
NO Name

Name of
the
company
/organiza
tion

Location/
Address

Tur
nov
er
of
the
Co
mp
any

Type
of
Orga
nisat
ion

Na
me
of
the
Em
plo
yer

Desi
gnat
ion Email

Con
tact
(La
ndli
ne)

Cont
act
(Mo
bile)

com
pleti
on
date
of
inter
nshi
p

Tot
al
mo
nth
s
com
plet
ed

Profiles
worked
on

Ment
or

Ment
or
conta
ct Mentor email id HR email id

HR
conta
ct
numb
er

1

Kashif
Mahbo
ob
Ansari purplle

101B,
Raheja
plaza,
ghatkopar
(W),
MUMBAI-
400086

128.
2 Cr

Privat
e
limite
d

Rah
ul
Das
h

inter
n

Kashifpatel39
.kp@gmail.co
m

8454
8755
80

4/3/
202
2

2

Data
modeling
, data
segregati
on

Sapp
hire
Rodri
guez

9769
3907
05

sapphire.r@purpl
le.com

atish.g@purplle.
com

2

Nikita
Ashok
Chaud
hari

Aquila
Organics

sunrise
business
park
Wagle
estate
Thane
West

70C
r.

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Giri
sh
vaz
e

inter
n

nachaudhari1
81099@gmail
.com

8208
8643
77

10/0
6/20
22

2

Evaluatio
n,
blending,
applicatio
n and
sampling
of
fragrance
and
flavors

Keda
r
Gaya
kwad

9664
1084
54

kedar@aquilaorg
anics.com

hr@aquilaorgani
cs.com

9372
7134
03

3

Surab
hi
Santos
h
Dange

Keva
Fragranc
es Pvt.
Ltd.

LBS
Marg,
Near
Balrajesh
war
temple,
Mulund
West

316.
11
Cr

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Nee
raja
Sab
nis

Inter
n

surabhid2000
@gmail.com

9967
0629
04

04/0
7/20
22

2

Formulati
ons and
Develop
ment

Neer
aja
Sabn
is

8830
2539
25

neeraja.sabnis@
keva.co.in

kruti.shevade@k
eva.co.in

2266
0677
98

4

Ankita
Kishor
Deore

Tassham
y Herbal

Herambh
co-op
Society,M
P Road ,
Mulund LLP

Lax
mi
Bal
kris
han

inter
n

ankitadeore1
609@gmail.c
om

8308
8911
69

01/0
7/20
22

2

Formulati
on and
Develop
ment

Akhil
esh
Tiwar
i

7972
8156
43



(E)

5

Shruti
Dinesh
Deshp
ande

Keva
Fragranc
es Pvt.
Ltd.

LBS
Marg,
Near
Balrajesh
war
temple,
Mulund
West

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Pre
ma
Gan
esh

Inter
n

shrutideshpan
de2018@gma
il.com

7507
1979
17

10/0
6/20
22

1 &
1/2

Market
research,
Applicati
on and
evaluatio
n

6

7

Sakshi
Prejal
Doshi

Vimal
Agencies

Shivam
Centrium,
Koldongri,
Andheri
East

$20
0
Milli
on

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Hire
n V
Sha
h

Tech
nical
Train
ee

doshisakshi2
412@gmail.c
om

9987
1131
16

04/0
6/20
22

2

Marketin
g and
Sales

Tirth
Shah

9769
6771
24

tirth@vimalagenc
ies.net

krishma.shah@v
imalagencies.net

91 22
6288
4313

8

Varsh
a
Ramh
ari
Gawa
de

Ten
O'Clock
Naturals
Pvt Ltd

Plot
No.E29/6,
Additional
patalgang
a
MIDC,Pa
nvel

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Vip
ul
Dha
rviy
a

Inter
n

varshagawad
e03@gmail.c
om -

8879
2045
85

27/0
6/20
22

2

Formulati
on and
Develop
ment

Vipul
Dhar
viya

9975
8943
43

9
Arshi
Gupta

Aquila
organics

sunrise
business
park
Wagle
estate
Thane
West

70C
r.

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Giri
sh
vaz
e

inter
n

arshi1099@g
mail.com

8894
0308
34

17/0
6/20
22

2

Evaluatio
n,
Formulati
on,
Applicati
on and
Sampling
of
fragrance
and
flavors

Keda
r
Gaya
kwad

9664
1084
54

kedar@aquilaorg
anics.com

hr@aquilaorgani
cs.com

9372
7134
03

10
Amma
r Hami

Hami
Perfumes

71C,
Mohamm
ed Ali
Road,
Masjid
Bunder,
Mumbai NA

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Ahs
an
Ha
mi

Inter
n

02hamiamma
r1999@gmail.
com

7045
9481
05

18/0
6/20
22

2

Lab
Work,
Market
Researc
h

Ahsa
n
Hami

9987
9272
42

ahsanhami@gm
ail.com

11 Arthat Hindusta House, B. $ 5. Privat Juili Inter arthaharvand - 9324 25/0 2 Evaluatio Juili 9967 Juili.Limaye@unil Anita.Achuthan 9920



a
Harva
nde

n
Unilever
Limited

D.
Sawant
Marg,
Chakala,
Andheri
(E,
Mumbai,
Maharash
tra
400099

4
Billi
on

e
Limit
ed

Lim
aye

n e@gmail.com 5595
91

6/20
22

n, Market
Researc
h,
Visiting
fragrance
houses

Lima
ye

7174
14

ever.com @unilever.com 7678
16

12

Mayuri
Sande
sh
Jaju

Valuetree
Ingredien
ts Pvt Ltd

509,
Shah &
Nahar,
Off: Dr. E.
Moses
Road,
Worli,
Mumbai

INR
4.5
Billi
on

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Sud
eep
PT

Inter
n

mayuri27jaju
@gmail.com

17/0
6/20
22

2

Researc
h and
develop
ment.

Hars
hal
Salv
e

13

Sayali
Ganes
h
Kada
m

Nishant
Aromas

Milan
Industrial
Estate,
Cotton
Green,
Mumbai

$14.
5
Milli
on

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Ra
mak
ant
Harl
alka

Inter
n

sayaligk27@g
mail.com

9757
3817
17

04/0
6/20
22

2

Formulati
ons,
Content
Writing

Ram
akant
Harla
lka

9867
6250
53

ramakant@nisha
ntaromas.com

hr@nishantarom
as.com

9324
7378
82

14

Anush
ka
Khach
ane Purplle

101B,
Raheja
plaza,
ghatkopar
(W),
MUMBAI-
400086

128.
2 Cr

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Rah
ul
Das
h

inter
n

anu.khachane
@gmail.com

15

Disha
Koreth
Xavier

Cheryl's
Laborator
ies

A-329,
TTC
Industrial
Area,
Mahape,
Navi
Mumbai

100
Cr.

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Anu
ja
Mo
hari
r

Inter
n

disha.x17@g
mail.com

8451
0882
55

31/0
5/20
22

2

Formulati
on and
develop
ment,
Quality
control

Anuj
a
Moh
arir

9860
4420
77

anuja.moharir@c
heryllaboratories.
org

hr.andheri@gopal
dasvisram.org

16

Rutwik
Satish
Kulkar
ni

Aquila
organics

sunrise
business
park
Wagle

70C
r.

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Giri
sh
vaz
e

Inter
n

rutwik.kulkarn
i7@gmail.co
m

7559
3237
62

17/0
6/20
22 2

Evaluatio
n,
Formulati
on,

Keda
r
Gaya
kwad

9664
1084
54

kedar@aquilaorg
anics.com

hr@aquilaorgani
cs.com

9372
7134
03



estate
Thane
West

Applicati
on and
Sampling
of
fragrance
and
flavors

17

Ankita
Kumar
i

KVL
global
solutions/
nain labs

703,
sector-7,
The
landmark,
Kharghar

15
Cr.

Partn
ershi
p

Lax
ma
n
Ran
a

Inter
n

ankitasingh13
69@gmail.co
m

11/0
6/20
22

2

formulati
ons,
market
research,
presentat
ions

Man
av
rana

9967
5427
18

18
Sayoni
Mitra

House of
Makeup

Krishlon
house,
Saki
naka,
Andheri,
Mumbai

$3,5
0,00
0-
$4,0
0,00
0

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Harl
in
Sac
hde
va

Inter
n

sayoni.mitra3
609@gmail.c
om

9131
0341
49

11/0
6/20
22

2

Product
develop
ment
research,
social
media,
market
research,
content
writing

Harli
n
Sach
deva

8452
0479
50

19

Ashwi
n
Sreek
umar
Nair

TJS
Beauty
Secrets
Pvt Ltd.

02, Mansi
Indl.
Estate,
Opp
MIDC,
Near
Dhawle
Hospital,
Palghar -
401404

Privat
e
Limit
ed

Shr
eep
al
Jain

Inter
n

achuvaishakh
@gmail.com

7507
1921
41

07/0
6/20
22

2

Formulati
on and
Develop
ment,
Marketin
g

Shre
epal
Jain

9821
2454
46

tjsbeautysecrets
@gmail.com

20

Vedas
hree
Jitendr
a
Patad
e

SKFF
India pvt
ltd

SKFF
LABORA
TORY,An
dheri-
West,Mu
mbai

Privat
e
limite
d

Kris
h
Hira
ni

Inter
n

Patadeveads
hree@gmail.c
om

9324
1403
97

04/0
6/20
22

2

Evaluatio
n,Formul
ation

Krish
Hiran
i

9821
5144
86 krish@skff.co.in - -

21

Aishw
arya
Anil

Aquila
organics

sunrise
business
park

70C
r.

privat
e
limite

Giri
sh
vaz

inter
n

aishwaryapati
l581@gmail.c
om

7718
0165
12

10/6
/202

2 2

Evaluatio
n,
blending,

Keda
r
Gaya

9664
1084
54

kedar@aquilaorg
anics.com

hr@aquilaorgani
cs.com

9372
7134
03



Patil Wagle
estate
Thane
West

d e applicatio
n and
sampling
of
fragrance
s and
flavour

kwad

22

Samru
ddhi
Rama
kant
Rane

Galaxy
Surfactan
ts Limited

Turbhe,
TTC, Navi
Mumbai

26
Billi
on
Rup
ees

Publi
c
Limit
ed

Inter
n

samruddhi31
0@gmail.com

8788
6344
66

04/0
7/20
22

3

Formulati
on and
develop
ment

Ms.
Paur
nima
Ping
ale

7710
0809
47

Paurnima.Pingal
e@galaxysurfact
ants.com

Snehal.Ashtekar
@galaxysurfacta
nts.com

8976
9736
89

23

24

25

26

Vaibha
vi
Vinod
Brid

Wisdom
Fine
Fragranc
es

SD
scents,Pl
ot no.
109D,11
Mahendra
industrial
estate, rd
no.
29,Sion
fort, Sion
east,
Mumbai -
400022 NA

Fragr
ance

She
etal
Des
ai

Inter
n

vaibhavivb51
@gmail.com

7021
7599
01

31/0
5/20
22

2

formulati
on and
develop
ment,R&
D, QC

customerservice
@wisdom.com

9199
2002
3865

27

Arya
Shreer
am

Chaph
ekar Maxima

Solutions
Dahisar
east

<5m
illio
n $

Privat
e
limite
d

Din
esh
Pag
are

inter
n

aryachapheka
r8@gmail.co
m

8104
0340
58

10/0
6/22

2

formulati
ons and
develop
ment

Mr.
Dine
sh
Paga
re

9890
0354
77

dinesh.p@maxim
asolutions.co.in

hrm@aeropharm
a.com

8446
9354
04

28
Snehal
Gunjal

Ten
o'clock
natural
private
Ltd.

29
Shivsh
ankar

Aquila
organics

sunrise
business

70C
r.

Privat
e

Giri
sh

Inter
n

shivshankarg
upta619@gm

8692
8429

11/0
6/20 2

Evaluatio
n,

Keda
r

9664
1084

kedar@aquilaorg
anics.com

hr@aquilaorgani
cs.com

9372
7134



Gupta park
Wagle
estate
Thane
West

limite
d

vaz
e

ail.com 88 22 blending,
applicatio
n and
sampling
of
fragrance
s and
flavour

Gaya
kwad

54 03

30

Kanza
riya
Mehul

L.cosmo
H & P
care

prena
complex
Val
villege
bhiwandi

privat
e
limite
d

Vis
hal
hari
a Qc

kanzariyameh
ul400@gmail.
com

9924
1354
69

31-
05-
202
2 12

Qc and
formulati
ons and
devlopm
ent

31

Shahe
en
khan Equinox

Sainath
commeric
al
complex
bhiwandi

partn
ershi
p

Alo
k
shri
vast
av

inter
n

shaheenkhan
7715@gmail.
com

9167
6228
51

13-
06-
202
2 2

formulati
on and
develop
ment

satya
dev
Mishr
a

9671
5131
56

Mishrasatyadev4
58@gmail.com

equinoxom1@g
mail.com

8356
0152
75

32
Hiral
Nor

Raja
products

Asalpha
Ghatkopa
r West,
Mumbai

15
Cr. LLP

Ana
nd
Pat
el

inter
n

hiralnor888@
gmail.com

8169
0992
59

10/0
7/20
22 2

Hites
h
Patel

33
Minal
Pable

The
Nature's
Co

Eternity
Commerc
ial
Premises,
Thane
West

$ 5
milli
on

Propr
ietor
ship

Nat
ash
a
Sha
h

Inter
n

minalpable2
@gmail.com

8291
5645
20

15/0
6/20
22

2

Product
design
and
develop
ment

Nata
sha
Shah

7718
0422
83

natasha.shah@t
henaturesco.com

onlinestore@the
naturesco.com

7718
0422
83

34
Aastha
Rai

Aquila
Organics

Sunrise
business
park,
Wagle
estate,
Thane
West

70C
r.

Privat
e
limite
d

Giri
sh
Vaz
e

Inter
n

aastharai141
@gmail.com

8692
0340
92

10/0
6/20
22

2

Evaluatio
n,
blending,
applicatio
n and
sampling
of
fragrance
s and
flavour

Keda
r
Gaya
kwad

9664
1084
54

kedar@aquilaorg
anics.com

hr@aquilaorgani
cs.com

9372
7134
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